Doc#. 1412854082 fee: $56.00

" UNOFFICIALCRR Y,

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

Pr by and
When Regorded Return to:

HealthCare Associates Credit Union
1151 East Warrenville Rd
Naperville, IL 60563

5 .
CH 5 3256 Y FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
hicago Title MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Modification Agreement {“Agreement”), is made as of this  27th  day of March, 2014
by and between HealthCarz Associates Credit Union, an lifincis credit union ("Lender”) and

MICHAEL D EWING AND SHARONL EWING. HIS WIFE, NOT AS JOINT TENANTS OR TENANTS IN COMMON, BUT AS TENANTS BY
THE ENTIRETY

, (collectively "Borrower”).

Recital

Whereas, Borrower is obligated to Lender undere certain Note (the “Note”) in the original amount

$ 40,000.00 dated 8/25/2005 {the “Loan"}. Capitalized terms used herein
and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning ascrihed to such terms in the Note;

Whereas, the Note is secured by a Mortgage dated 8/25/20u5 on the real estate
commonly known as 7823 S LUELLAAVE CHICAGO IL 606490000
as legally described on_Exhibit “A” attached hereto, and recorded with the Office of the  cook
County Recorder on 9/25/2005 as Document Number 052632572 (the
"Mortgage’, together with the Note and any other documents executed by Sorower in connection with
the Loan, collectively the “Loan Documents”);

Whereas, as of 3/27/2014 the principal balance of the Note is $15.892.07 cand

Whereas, Lender has agreed to enter into this Agreement at the specific request of Borr;v arfo
modify certain terms of the Loan subject to all of the terms and conditions herein.

Now therefore, in consideration of the mutual promises and agreement stated herein which the
parties agree are sufficient consideration, the parties agree as follows:

1. Recitals. The above and foregoing Recitals including any documents referenced therein
whether or not attached hereto are by this reference incorporated in and made a part of this
Agreement.

2, Loan Modification. The Lender hereby agrees to modify the Note and the Mortgage (as
applicable), as follows:

Reviged 8/09
LoanModEF



1412854082 Page: 2 of 5

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

-

(i) The Maturity Date shall be changed from 7/30/2030 to 3/30/2024* ;
{ii) The Amount of Payments shall be changed from $82.00 to $177.69
commencing with the monthly payments due as of 4/30/2014 through and including

the monthly payment due as of 3/30/2024

(i) . The interest rate will l;anain at 6.000%.

(iv) A final payment in the amount of $177.67 * , plus any other charges due and payable under
the Note or the Loan Documents, shall be due in full on 3/30/2024*

3 Rexurrr n of Re ntations a rranties. The Borrower hereby restates and
reaffirms the repreegntations and warranties as recited in the Loan Documents as being true and correct in
substance and in fact-a=-of the date of the execution of this Agreement by the parties hereto.

4. Entire Agreemerc. This Agreement and any other documents executed in connection herewith
constitute the entire agreertient between the parties with respect hereto and there are no promises expressed
or implied unless contained herein.” Ko amendment, modification, termination or waiver of any provision of
this Agreement shall in any event be ef‘eciive uniess the same shall be in writing and signed by the Lender,
and then such waiver or consent shall Le.effactive only for the specific purpose for which given, and shall not
be deemed a waiver of or consent fo any ther matter or to the same matter in a different instance.

5. Notice. Any notice or consents requ.red ¢ permitted by this Agreement shall be in writing and
shall be delivered in person or sent by certified mail, vostage prepaid, return receipt requested, or delivered
by facsimile, or delivered by a nationally recognized overnight express delivery service, in any case
addressed as follows, unless such address is changed by ‘ariten notice hereunder:

(i) If to the Borrower:

(ii) If to Lender: HealthCare Associates Credit Union
1151 East Warrenville Road
P.0O.Box 3053
Naperville, lllinois 60566

*estimated

Page 2 of 5



1412854082 Page: 3 of 5

-

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8. Miscellaneous.

A.  This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the different parties
hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an
original and afl of which taken together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

B. Each party herelo represents to the other party herein that this Agreement will, when
executed and delivered, constitute the legal, valid and binding obligation of such party.

C. Except as specifically provided in this Agreement, the terms of the Loan Documents shall
remain unchanged. Furthermore, except as expressly set forth in this Agreement, nothing herein shall be
deemed to canstitute a waiver by the Lender of any rights or remedies available under any of the Loan
Documents or vrider applicable law.

D. This Agre:ment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, applicable federal
law and the internal laws of the State of lllinois without giving effect to its law of conflict.

E.  Any provisionof tiiis Agreement which is prohibited or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall,
as to such jurisdiction, be ineffectiva tn the extent of such prohibition or unenforceability without
invalidating the remaining provisior:s hereof or affecting the validity or enforceability of such provision in
any other jurisdiction; wheraver possille, ¢ach provision of this Agreement shall be interpreted insuch
manner as to be effective and valid under ap plicable Law.

F. Each Borrower hereby reaffirms his or her obligation under the Loan Documents,

G. This Agreement supersedes alf prior neyatiations, understandings and agreements of the
parties hereto and thereto in respect of the transactions Crntemplated hereby.

H. The Borrower hereby agrees to reimburse the Lenrier upon demand for the out-of-pocket
expenses of the Lender incurred in connection with enforcement of the Lender’s rights and remedies
under the Loan Documents, including, without limitation, the fees an disbursemants of any counsel for
Lender, in connection with the negotiation, preparation, execution and azpinistration of this Agreement or
enforcement of this Agreement and in advising the Lender as to its rights anc! rernedies under any of the
Loan Documents or this Agreement. The Borrower hereby affirms that all amounts for which Borrower is
responsible for under this paragraph are obligations which Borrower is responsib'e for under the Loan
Documents.

L Each party hersto acknowledges that it has had the opportunity to have its owr: 2liomeys
review and negotiate this Agreement.

J. Time is of the essence hereunder,

Page 3 of 5



1412854082 Page: 4 of 5

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"”

Legal Description

LOT 19 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 10 FEET) AND THE SOUTH 20 FEET OF LOT 20 IN BLOCK 1 IN LEINDECKER
RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 1 AND 2 OF THE WOODBRIDGE'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE
SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING
SOUTH OF RIGHT OF WAY OF BALTIMORE PITTSBURGH AND CHICAGO RAILROAD [N COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

ADDRESS: 7823 LUELLA AVE
CHICAGO, I 60649

PIN: 20-25-428-031-0000

{SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS)

page & of 5



1412854082 Page: 5 of 5

.~ UNOEFICIAL COPY

(N WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above

written.

LENDER: BORROWER: / /
HEALTHCARE ASSOCIATES CREDIT 7 //‘ | / )
UNION ) [/

- -—"7”?/ Mlchael D Ewing

By, domntios/ /{fmm / %&;\
P

lts:  Assistant P of Lendling Sharon L Ewing

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

countyoF CO0k )

i, the undersigned, a Notary Public, ¢o Yereby ceriify that
, are personally known to me to be the same persons

whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrumant, appeared before me this day in person, and
acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary
act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

tris_ (OS] e of A K

Given under my han

Notery Fublic

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF DUCPKC:]Q )

|, the undersigned, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Jean Morris
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
and known to me to be aAssistant VP of Lending  of HEALTHCARE ASSOCIATES CREDIT UNION,
appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that hefshe signed, sealed and delivered
the said instrument as hisfher free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and
as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes thereln set forth..

Given under my hand and Notary seal this o) | S+ day of , A0 \4’

.
Notary Public

Page 5 of 5



